Tesoro Marine asset acquisition ($27.0 million), the Cross Oil terminal acquisition ($2.0 million) and the acquisition of a pushboat and two
barges ($1.0 million). Please read �Business � Recent Developments � Tesoro Marine Asset Acquisition� and �Business � Recent Developments � Cross
Oil Terminal Acquisition.�

32

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of September 30, 2003:

� on a historical basis;

� a pro forma basis to give effect to the Tesoro Marine asset acquisition and the borrowings associated with this acquisition under our
revolving credit facility; and

� a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the common units offered by this prospectus, our general partner�s proportionate capital
contribution and the application of the net proceeds from this offering as described in �Use of Proceeds.�

This table should be read together with, and is qualified in its entirety by, reference to our historical and pro forma consolidated and
combined financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction
with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

As of September 30, 2003

Pro Forma
Historical Pro Forma As Adjusted

(In thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,956 $ 4,552 $ 4,552

Long-term debt:
Term debt $25,000 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
Revolving credit facility 10,000 37,000(1) 5,828(1)

Total long-term debt 35,000 62,000 30,828
Partners� capital:

Common Unitholders 47,917 47,917 78,418
Subordinated Unitholders (1,993) (1,993) (1,993)
General partner (26) (26) 645

Total partners� capital 45,898 45,898 77,070

Total capitalization $80,898 $107,898 $107,898

(1) Does not include $3.0 million of additional borrowings under our revolving credit debt incurred in connection with the October 2003
acquisition by us of the Cross marine terminal and three vessels.

33

Edgar Filing: MARTIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Our common units are quoted on the Nasdaq National Market under the symbol �MMLP.� Our common units were admitted for quotation on
November 1, 2002 at an initial public offering price of $19.00 per common unit. The following table shows the low and high closing sale prices